UNIVERSAL STRIP
HEATERS
Head Office:  74-76 Biloela Street,  Villawood  NSW 2163     Mailing Address: P.O. Box 4 Villawood  NSW 2163
Phone: 02 8717 0222 Fax: 02 8717 0284         Website: www.grimwoodheating.com.au
PAGE 15-12-1
SECTION
15-12
UNIVERSAL STRIP HEATERS

INSTALLATION
The termination end should be secured firmly, with additional fixing at other points allowing sufficient
slack for expansion/ contraction.
When mounting vertically, locate the terminations at the lower (cooler) end. Note that when bottom
heating is used for melting solids in tanks, a line of heaters should be applied up to the surface level
to melt a vertical track for pressure relief.
* CLAMPING
Use the slotted holes with 8mm studs screwed in or welded on.
For large cylinders, clamping bands can be employed.
Recesses milled into a clamping plate can be used to locate heaters when screwed to platens etc.
* AIR HEATING
Use 8mm stand-off studs to give a minimum of 25mm clearance.
CONNECTIONS
Cat. No. QB95W0: 50/0.25mm stranded nickel wire glass lapped and braided, rated 15A to 150°C max.
Cat. No. PS1900WH: 12.7 x 1.6 brass busbar, 13 x 5mm perforations rated 69A to 90°C max.
SH015203 150 203 177
SH025268 250 268 241
SH032388 325 388 361
SH035450 350 450 424
SH050268 500 268 241
SH050388 500 388 361
SH050388A 500 (415V) 388 361
SH050534 500 534 507
SH050600 500 600 574
SH075388 750 388 361
SH075534 750 534 507
SH075680 750 680 653
SH100534 1000 534 507
SH100680 1000 680 653
SH100915 1000 915 888
SH1001220 1000 1220 1194
SH1251083 1250 1083 1057
SH150915 1500 915 888
SH1501340 1500 1340 1314
PS1900WH